=NHANC= GX-H4

REGISTER NOW : ENREGISTRER

This product comes with a 1 year limited warranty.

Register this product within 30 days of sale to activate a complimentary
2 year warranty extension and receive free advanced technical support.
Learn more and register now.

Ceproduit est livré avec une garantie limitée de 1 an.
Enregistrer ce produit dans les 30 jours de vente pour activer une
extension de garantie de 2 ans gratuite et recevoir un support technique
de qualité gratuit. Pour en savoir plus et vous inscrire.

AccessoryPower.com/warranty




ENHANCE® GX-M2
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See more exciting products at:
Voir plus de produits passionnants sur:

Para los productos mas fasinantes visitenos:
Weitere interessante Produkte an:
Scopri altri fantastici prodotti su:
BEEESEEAT R
AccessoryPower.com/promo



Need help with this product?
Besoin d’assistance sur ce produit?
¢Necesita ayuda con este producto?
Bendotigen Sie Hilfe bei diesem Produkt?
Hai bisogno di aiuto per questo prodotto?
XN~ m - =ERERMNE) ?

www.AccessoryPower.com/support

Package contents
L'emballage contient
Contenidos del paquete
Packungsinhalt

Contenuto della confezione
BRAS

ENHANCE® GX-H4



Product diagram
Schéma du produit
Diagrama de product

Producktabbildung

Schema del prodotto

= mlE
EN FR
1 Adjustable microphone 1
2 3.5mm microphone plug 2
3 3.5mm headphone plug 3
4 Volume wheel 4
ES DE
1 Micréfono ajustable 1
2 (Conector del micréfono de 3.5mm 2
3 Conector del los auriculares de 3.5mm 3
4 Rueda de ajuste de volumen 4
IT ZH
1 Microfono regolabile 1
2 Spina del microfono da 3,5 mm 2
3 Spinadelle cuffie da 3,5 mm 3
4 Manopola del volume 4

Micro ajustable

Prise casque jack 3,5 mm
Prise micro jack 3,5 mm
Molette du volume

Bewegliches Mikrofon
3,5mm Mikrofonstecker
3,5mm Kopfhorerstecker
Volume wheel
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Operating instructions

Headphone setup:

Microphone setup:

Plug the GX-H4's 3.5mm headphone plug into
your computer’s headphone jack. Your audio
will play through the GX-H4 headset. If you do
not hear audio through the headset, check your
computer’s audio settings to make sure device
playback settings are correct. Also, try adjusting
volume/mute controls on the headset

and computer.

Plug the GX-H4's 3.5mm microphone
plug into your computer’s microphone
jack. Check your sound settings to ensure
the GX-H4 is set as the default input
device. Position the microphone near the
user’s mouth. If recordings are too quiet,
adjust your microphone volume and
microphone boost in the levels tab of
your microphone settings.

Volume adjustment:
The wheel located on the back of the left earcup can
be used to increase or decrease headset volume.

FR
Instructions d’utilisation :

Réglage du casque:

Réglage du micro:

Brancher la prise 3,5 mm de votre casque GX-H4
dans la prise casque de votre ordinateur. Votre
audio sera diffusé dans votre casque GX-H4. Si
vous n'entendez pas de son dans votre casque,
vérifiez les préférences audio de votre ordinateur
pour vérifier que les réglages sont corrects. De
plus, essayer de régler les commandes volume/
muet sur le casque et sur l'ordinateur.

Brancher la prise micro 3,5 mm du GX-H4
dans la prise micro de votre ordinateur.
Vérifier vos préférences de son pour vous
assurer que le GX-H3 est réglé comme
I'entrée son par défaut. Positionner le micro
vers la bouche de I'utilisateur. Si le son
d'entrée est trop faible, ajuster le volume de
votre micro et augmenter le micro dans les
préférences de micro.

Réglage du volume:

La molette située a I'arriere de l'oreillette gauche
peut étre utilisée pour augmenter ou diminuer le
volume du casque.



ES DE
Instrucciones Bedienungsanleitung
Configuracion de los auriculares : Configuracion del micréfono: Kopfhdrereinstellung: Mikrofoneinstellung:

Enchufe el conector de 3.5 mm de los auriculares Enchufe el conector de 3.5 mm del Stecken Sie den 3,5mm Kopfhérerstecker des Stecken Sie den 3,5mm Mikrofonstecker
GX-H4's en el puerto de su ordenador. El audio microfono GX-H4's en el puerto de su GX-H4 in die Kopfhorerbuchse lhres Computers. des GX-H4 in die Mikrofonbuchse
sonara através de sus auriculares GX-H4. Si ordenador. Compruebe la configuracién Sound wird {iber den GX-H4 Kopfhorer Ihres Computers. Uberpriifen Sie die
el audio no suena a través de los auriculares, de sonido para garantizar que el GX - H4 abgespielt. Falls Sie keinen Sound hdren, Toneinstellungen, um sicher zu gehen, dass
compruebe la configuracién de sonido en el es reconocido como dispositivo de entrada tiberpriifen Sie die Audioeinstellungen lhres der GX-H4 als Standard eingestellt ist.
panel de control para verificar que es correcta. por defecto. Cologue el micréfono cerca de Computers, um sicher zu gehen, dass die Positionieren Sie das Mikrofon in der Nahe
También puede ajustar el volumen y comprobar su boca. Si el sonido emitido es demasiado Wiedergabeeinstellungen lhres Gerdtes korrekt Ihres Mundes. Falls die Aufnahmen zu leise
que su ordenador no esté en modo silencio. bajo, ajuste el volumen del micréfono en el sind. Uberpriifen Sie auch die Lautstérken-/ sind, passen Sie die Mikrofonlautstarke
panel de control. Mute-Einstellungen am Kopfhdrer und die Mikrofonverstérkung unter
sowie am Computer. Mikrofoneinstellungen an.
Ajuste del volumen: Lautstarkeneinstellung:
Utilice la rueda ubicada en la parte trasera del Mit Hilfe des Radchens, das sich auf der Riickseite
auricular izquierdo para aumentar o disminuir der linken Ohrschale befindet, konnen Sie die
el volumen. Lautstarke einstellen.
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IT ZH
Istruzioni operative BIEIRAR
Impostazioni delle cuffie: Impostazioni del microfono: HRE : ERNEZE

(ollegate la spina da 3,5 mm delle cuffie GX-H4 (ollegate la spina da 3,5m del microfono FFGX-H4RI3.5mmEAliELiE A e FFGX-HARI3.5mmzE 7= R iE L iE
nel jack per le cuffie del vostro computer. Laudio ~ GX-H4 nel jack per il microfono del vostro R ENED - BRI LUIREGX-H4 AR ERNED - ERN
passera attraverso le cuffie del GX-H4. Se non computer. Controllate le impostazioni EEYIEN EEHELE’J 5RT - WREE BN SR EHRGX-HARBIA
sentite I'audio attraverso le cuffie, controllate le del suono per assicurarvi che il GX-H4 sia TEFE  BRERHNBNENRE WARSE - BEETXEREEM
impostazioni audio del computer per assicurarvi impostato come input primario. zeEIEEﬁ FEZAIBTHEN R I MRITHEERD - BREHE
che le impostazioni del dispositivo siano corrette. BE/RE" P - X B2’ EHfNEEERENE
Inoltre, provate a regolare i controlli del volume =218 EE’J %é&

sulle cuffie e sul computer.

B2/ .
EABNENRERNERL O D ARG
IR EENNEE -

Regolazione del volume:

Lamanopola localizzata sul retro della cuffia sinistra
puo essere usata per incrementare o diminuire il
volume delle cuffie.
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Best sound practices

Conseils pour un meilleur son

Las mejores practicas de sonido

Beste Soundpraxis

Consigli per ottenere un suono ottimale
RES A

Keep your audio device at 80-90% volume for best sound transmission.
Allow 8 hours playtime for speaker wear-in for best sound.

FR
Gardez votre périphérique audio a un volume de 80-90% pour une transmission sonore optimale.
Prévoir 8 heures de lecture du haut-parleur pour obtenir un son optimal.

ES
Mantenga su dispositivo de audio en el 80-90% del volumen para una dptima transmisién de sonido.
Permitir que 8 horas de reproduccién de speaker desgaste de mejor sonido.

DE

Lassen Sie Ihr Audiogerdt bei 80 - 90 %-igem Volumen laufen, um die beste Schalliibertragung zu erhalten.

Lassen Sie den Lautsprecher 8 Stunden am Stiick laufen, um die beste Klangqualitat zu erhalten.

IT
Mantenere il volume del proprio dispositivo audio all’80-90% per una migliore trasmissione del suono.
Dopo ogni utilizzo effettuare una pausa di 8 ore per una migliore trasmissione del suono.

ZH

M F IR E T ERIS1E80%-90%EN O3k B RENF E R
REFEN - TERS/NE
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Product specifications
Spécifications du produit
Especificaciones del producto
Produktspezifikationen
Specifiche del prodotto
A1

Speaker power: 100mW Puissance du haut parleur: 100 mW
Sensitivity: 102+3dB Sensibilité: 102 + 3 dB

Frequency response: 20Hz-20KHz Gamme de fréquence: 20 Hz - 20 KHz
Audio / Micinput: 3.5mm cable Entrée Audio / Mic: cable jack 3,5 mm
Mic length: 6 inches Longueur du micro: 15,2 cm

Mic pick up pattern: Omnidirectional Prise de son du micro: Omnidirectionelle
Headband adjustment: 8.25-10.25 inches Réglage de I'arceau: 20,1-26,0 cm
Dimensions: 7.0 x7.5x 3.5 inches Dimensions: 17,8 x 19,1x8,9 cm

(able length: 75 inches Longueur du cable: 1,9 m

Weight: 8 ounces Poids: 227 g

CEF@E

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) this device may not cause harmful interference,
and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

FCC Caution: Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user’s authority

to operate this equipment.

15



WARRANTY GARANTIE GARANTIA ) B GARANTIE GARANZIA {RE

This product comes with a 1year limited warranty, the acceptance of which is a condition of sale. Register this product within
30 days of sale to activate a complimentary 2 year warranty extension and receive free advanced technical support. For
warranty program details, registration, and support visit AccessoryPower.com/warranty.

Ce produit est livré avec une garantie limitée de 1an, la condition étant I'achat du produit. Enregistrer ce produit dans les 30
jours de vente pour activer 'extension de garantie de 2 ans gratuite et recevoir un support technique de qualité gratuit. Pour les
détails du programme de garantie, lenregistrement, et I'assistance visiter AccessoryPower.com/warranty.

Este producto viene con una garantia limitada de 1 afio, la aceptacion de que es una condicidn de la venta. Registrar este
producto dentro de los 30 dias de la venta para activar una extension de cortesia 2 afios de garantia y recibir soporte técnico
avanzado libre. Para los detalles del programa de garantia, el registro, y una visita de apoyo AccessoryPower.com/warranty.

Dieses Produkt kommt mit einer 1-Jahres-Garantie, deren Annahme ist eine Bedingung des Verkaufs. Registrieren Sie dieses
Produkt innerhalb von 30 Tagen den Verkauf an ein kostenloses 2 Jahre Garantie-Erweiterung zu aktivieren und erhalten
kostenlose erweiterte technische Unterstiitzung. Fiir Garantie-Programm Details, Registrierung und Support Besuch
AccessoryPower.com/warranty.

Questo prodotto viene fornito con una garanzia limitata di 1anno, la cui accettazione & una condizione di vendita.
Registra questo prodotto entro 30 giomi di vendita per attivare tutte le mattine una estensione di garanzia di 2 anni e di
ricevere supporto tecnico avanzato gratuito. Per i dettagli del programma di garanzia, la registrazione e supporto visitare
AccessoryPower.com/warranty.
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Fabriqué en Chine. Congu en Californie.
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MODEL NUMBER: ENGXH40100BKEW
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